
Email for Town Departments/Boards/Committees: 

Animal Control Officer: aco@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Assessors:  assessors@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Board of Health: boardofhealth@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Building Inspector: building@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Conservation Commission: conservationcommission@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Council on Aging: coa@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Cultural Council: culturalcouncil@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Fire Department: fire@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Highway Department: highway@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Library: library@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Municipal Light Plant (MLP) Manager (Broadband): mlp@townofchesterfieldma.com 

MVP (Municipal Vulnerability Preparedness) Executive Committee: mvpecomm@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Police Chief: policechief@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Planning Board: planningboard@townofchesterfieldma.com 

 Recreation Commission: recreation@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Select Board: townadmin@townofchesterfieldma.com 

 Roger Fuller, Select Board Co-Chair: rfuller@townofchesterfieldma.com 

 Trish Colson-Montgomery, Select Board Co-Chair: tcolson@townofchesterfieldma.com 

 Don Willard, Select Board: dwillard@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Tax Collector: tax@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Town Administrator: townadmin@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Town Clerk: townclerk@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Treasurer: treasurer@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Tree Warden: treemanjb@yahoo.com 

Zoning Board of Appeals: zoning@townofchesterfieldma.com 

Wiring Inspector: Call 413-773-1032 

Plumbing Inspector: Call 413-268-7487 


